As described by:
Jorge L. Orbay, M.D.
Miami Hand & Upper
Extremity Institute
Miami, Florida
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE GUIDE
P R O T E A N
r a d i a l  h e a d  p l a t e

CAUTION:
Confirm that all screws have
been fully tightened prior to
wound closure.
Close the wound in your
normal fashion.
NOTES
INSTRUMENT TRAY (Standard Configuration)
Radial Head Plate System (Catalog # PRT-SYS)
1	 PRT-RHP- LT		  PROTEAN® Radial Head Plate, Left
2	 PRT-RHP- RT		  PROTEAN® Radial Head Plate, Right
3	 KWIR-STD-15127	 K-Wire, 1.5mm x 127mm
4	 DRLL-SSC-20040	 Drill, Solid Side Cutting, 2.0mm x 40mm
5	 DRVR-AOS-S20		 Driver, Peg, Torque Limiting
6	 TPNL-27110-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 10mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27120-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 12mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27140-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 14mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27160-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 16mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27180-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 18mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27200-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 20mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27220-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 22mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27240-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 24mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27260-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 26mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27280-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 28mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27300-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 30mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27320-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 32mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27360-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 36mm, Ti
	 TPNL-27400-TS		  Threaded Peg, Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 40mm, Ti
7	 TPFL-23110-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 10mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23120-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 12mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23140-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 14mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23160-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 16mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23180-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 18mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23200-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 20mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23220-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 22mm, Ti
 Loc #	      Catalog #	                       Description
	 TPFL-23200-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 20mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23220-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 22mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23240-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 24mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23260-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 26mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23280-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 28mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23300-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 30mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23320-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 32mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23360-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 36mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23400-TS		  Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 40mm, Ti
8	 WBTN-2750-T		  Washer, Button, Inside Ø2.7mm, Outside Ø5.0mm, Ti
9	 PDG-AIM-015		  AIMing Guides, 1.5mm
10	 TPDG-THD-DG20	 Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.0mm
11	 DPGA-UNV-030	 Depth Gauge, Universal, 30mm